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AMENDMENT/ADDENDUM  No. #2 
SAP 

      Posting Date:  Thursday, February 6, 2020 
 

Solicitation Number:   1920-19RF 
 Description: Socastee High School Drainage Ditch Materials and Project Coordination 
P 

AMENDMENTS TO SOLICITATION: (a) The Solicitation may be amended at any time prior to opening. All actual and prospective Offerors should 
monitor the following web site for the issuance of Amendments: https://vrapp.vendorregistry.com/Bids/View/BidsList?BuyerId=2f302e8a-69b0-407b-
a21a-3368d004365e  .(b) Offerors shall acknowledge receipt of any amendment/addendum to this by identifying the addendum number and the 
date of issuance with the Bidder’s initials in the spaces provided on the Official Bid Form (c) If this solicitation is amended, then all terms and 
conditions which are not modified remain unchanged.[02-2A005-1] 

QUESTIONS FROM OFFERORS - AMENDMENT (JUN 2017): The solicitation is amended as provided herein. Information or changes resulting 
from questions will be shown in a question-and-answer format. All questions received have been reprinted below. The “District’s Response” should 
be read without reference to the questions. The questions are included solely to provide a cross-reference to the potential offeror that submitted the 
question. Questions do not form a part of the contract.  The “District’s Response” does. Any restatement of part or all of an existing provision of the 
solicitation in an answer does not modify the original provision except as follows: underline text is added to the original provision. Stricken text is 
deleted. [02-2A097-1] 

This amendment is to address the questions and concerns discussed during the Pre-bid Conference: 

1. Question:.  Since Addendum #1 was issued removing the rented equipment from the Contractors Scope of Work, will the Contractor be 
able to use the equipment onsite rented or owned by others to unload the materials delivered to the site or will Contractor be required to 
have their own equipment on site to unload the materials? 
 
Answer:  Specifications have been revised under the section SCOPE OF WORK (Exhibit A) DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF WORK 
TO BE PERFORMED:  Line item #3. Has been revised and now reads:  

3. The Contractor will be responsible for purchasing, scheduling of the delivery of the per a staged schedule, unloading and site staging 
the material outlined in the Scope of Work. The material is to be installed by Horry County Stormwater personnel.  The contractor is not 
responsible for unloading equipment that requires a Trackhoe or Front Loader. 
 

 
2. Question: On the Official Bid Form under Unit Prices it ask for 24" & 30 " RCP Culvert. Can you further explain what you mean by 

"Culvert"? Is this a bevel end or flared end? 
 

Answer:  A Culvert refers a structure that allows water to flow under a Road, Bridge, Field, Etc. 

 The RCP referring to the Reinforced Concrete Pipe and we are requiring that ALL RCP Pipe to be Straight Wall.  

 
 

    HORRY COUNTY SCHOOLS 
 

                 By:  _________________________________     

                  Robin B. Strickland, CPPB                               
                                                           Procurement Officer                                       
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